
1st Race. (CS2) Post 1:30PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2021 - 2022 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 26.
1 LADY MARVEL (L) '16 M $5,000 R31 **110 Holmes, G Kleine, B Skawinski, C
2 JARETH (L) '14 G $5,000 R40 122 Allen, Jr., R Barron, R Barron, R
3 BRET'S AT CADDIES (L) '11 G $5,000 R8 122 Dominguez, E Bernardini, J Bernardini, J
4 ANOTHER SOFTBALL (L) '14 G $5,000 R29 122 Valdes, A Walker, C Fennessy, J
5 DONALD (L) '15 G $5,000 R35 122 Morales, P Cochranton Turf Club Morrell, J
6 GOLDEN EMPEROR (L) '10 G $5,000 R35 122 Allen, M Rogers, J Rogers, J.M.

62nd Race. (C8) Post 1:57PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 NIP OF BOURBON (L) '17 G $6,250 122 Spieth, S Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc. Spieth, A
2 RED DUBONNET (L) '18 G $6,250 R31 122 Stanley, A Fleischmann, C Weaver, C
3 K. K. ICHIKAWA (L) '17 G $6,250 R29 122 Alencar, W LeCesse, M LeCesse, M
4 SNAKERATTLEANDROLL (L) '19 G $6,250 R33 117 Allen, Jr., R Goodell, M Bowersock, M
5 GOODTIME ARTIE (L) '18 C $6,250 R40 122 Villa-Gomez, H S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc. Kintz, S
6 GOLDEN OAK (L) '17 G $6,250 R37 122 Martinez, G Schneider, K Schneider, K
7 BRYTON'S D J (L) '18 G $6,250 R33 122 Gallardo, A Twin Hurricane Racing, LLC Connelly, T
No Shoes: Goodtime Artie

73rd Race. (CX10) Post 2:24PM CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $25,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 MCQUEEN'S BULLITT (L) '17 H $40,000 R32 122 Bowen, R Merritt, L Trombetta, M
2 CLOUD PLAY (L) '19 G $40,000 R32 118 Gallardo, A Brooks, Gerald E. and Hess, Jr., Carl L. Brooks, G
3 JO JO HANS (L) '19 G $40,000 R28 118 Villa-Gomez, H Hess, J Potts, R
4 WOODCHUCK (L) '18 G $40,000 R26 122 Ayala, A Smart Angle LLP Rogers, J.M.
5 RESIST THE DEVIL (L) '18 G $40,000 E0 122 Martinez, G Gladwell, J Rice, K

54th Race. (C3) Post 2:51PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $35,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 A NITE IN CAIRO () '20 F S14 120 Morales, P String Music Thoroughbred Investments, LLC Hamm, T
2 FAST MULE () '20 F 120 Spieth, S Bone, Robert D. and Brown, Edward Rusty J. Girten, T
3 BELLA'S CUPID () '20 F 120 Walker, E Long Shot Racing Stables Davis, S
4 ANA L () '20 F R32 120 Gallardo, A Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
5 AIR ONE () '20 F E0 120 Martinez, W Dickey, K Dickey, K
6 GO ON GIRL () '20 F 120 Bowen, R Patricia's Hope LLC and Ravin, Richard Rivelli, L
7 ZORA () '20 F 120 Allen, Jr., R PA Warriors II Girten, T
8 KETO FRIENDLY () '20 F R23 120 Whisman, A Ballinger, J Pease, H
9 ELSA'S ROCKET () '20 F R23 120 Martinez, G Magic Oaks Rice, A
10 LT. LYDIA () '20 F S32 120 Ayala, A Rice Racing Rice, K
Blinkers On: Lt. Lydia
No Shoes: Elsa's Rocket

10-DIV5th Race. (C2) Post 3:18PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2021 - 2022 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 26,
2021.
1 HOXIE (L) '15 M $5,000 R36 122 Valdes, A Schaber Racing, LLC Schaber, D
2 ANIMAUXSELLE (L) '14 M $5,000 R36 122 Bowen, R Judd, Cassandra F. and Blair, Jason Judd, C
3 ROLLING MO (L) '14 M $5,000 R25 124 Alencar, W Russell, R Russell, R
4 MIDNIGHT LEAP (L) '14 M $5,000 122 Monserrate, Jr., JBlackhurst, R Blackhurst, R
5 AT LEAST () '14 M $5,000 R35 122 Burgos, A Grace, J Grace, J
6 THISAINTJUMPSTREET (L) '15 M $5,000 R38 122 Morales, P Sajor Stable Rojas, E
7 LACEE () '14 M $5,000 R36 122 Martinez, G Rozantz, T Rozantz, C
8 TROLL CROSSING (L) '16 M $5,000 122 Gallardo, A LeCesse, M LeCesse, M
No Shoes: Lacee

86th Race. (C3) Post 3:45PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $35,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 MEGAN MAKIN MONEY () '20 F 120 Villa-Gomez, H The Elkstone Group, LLC Potts, R
2 INDIAN SPIDEROO () '20 F 120 Whisman, A S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc. and St. Joseph

Stable
Kintz, S

3 WINE WITH A ROSE () '20 F R32 120 Gallardo, A Goodell, M Bowersock, M
4 LUMI () '20 F R23 120 Ayala, A Rice Racing Rice, K
5 WARRIOR'S RANSOM () '20 F 120 Allen, Jr., R PA Warriors II Girten, T
6 KEYSTONE WARRIOR () '20 F 120 Martinez, W PA Warriors II Girten, T
7 ROARINGLIKETHUNDER () '20 F E2 **113 Holmes, G Hess, Jr., C Brooks, G
8 DEVRA WARRIOR () '20 F 120 Bowen, R Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
9 SWAG IS ON () '20 F 120 Morales, P Knollwood Stables Rivelli, L
10 PEACH STREET () '20 F E0 120 Spieth, S Dickey, K Dickey, K
Blinkers Off: Lumi
Blinkers On: Roaringlikethunder

10-DIV7th Race. (C7) Post 4:12PM PA BRED STAKES
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)

The 14th Running of
The Hard Spun Stakes - Registered PA Breds

$100,000 Guaranteed
FOR REGISTERED PENNSYLVANIA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 VALENTINE BUG (L) '17 G R30 117 Kimura, K Martinez, L Connelly, T
2 COOL COMEDIAN (L) '18 G 117 Aguilar, M Blackstone Farm LLC Agnew, N
3 NIMITZ CLASS (L) '19 C 111 Conner, T Coulter, T Kravets, B
4 WAIT FOR IT (L) '15 G 117 Nunez, A Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC Coletti, Jr., E
5 NICE ACE (L) '18 G R21 117 Morales, P Bone, R Girten, T
6 GOOD ON YA (L) '16 G R26 117 Ramgeet, A Winters, M Winters, M
7 VISKI JONES (L) '13 G S26 117 Barbaran, E Winters, M Winters, M
8 NEWSTOME (L) '17 G 117 Gallardo, A Trombetta, M Trombetta, M
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8th Race. (CS3) Post 4:39PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 TEMPLE OWL LIAM (L) '19 G $7,500 R40 120 Morales, P Sajor Stable Rojas, E
2 GAISGEACH(FTG) () '19 G $7,500 R18 120 Fox, K Liss, J Loudin-Smith, L
3 CHIPPER RON () '19 G $7,500 E32 120 Valdes, A Sipp, B Sipp, B
4 CALL ME PEAK (L) '18 G $7,500 R31 124 Burgos, A Russell, R Russell, R
5 GRAYS JUNGLE () '17 H $7,500 E38 124 Stanley, A Kranz, A Antus, L
6 SHIRLEY'S SHERMAN (L) '19 C $7,500 R31 120 Delgado, D Cheeks, J Cheeks, J
7 DUN RIGHT () '18 G $7,500 R33 124 Whisman, A Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Wismer, G
8 NATHANIEL'S HOPE (L) '19 G $7,500 R33 120 Allen, Jr., R Cheeks, J Cheeks, J
9 HERO DRAGON (L) '19 G $7,500 120 Knott, R Liss, J Loudin-Smith, L

9
Off Races:C1 - C4 - C5 - C6 - CS1 - CS4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9

Extra Races For Wednesday, July 27, 2022
(Entries Close on Friday, July 22, 2022)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $13,500 Or Less In 2021 -
2022 or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $18,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Claiming Races For $8,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating
Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds or Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 27 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Horses placed on the Veterinarians' list for unsoundness or for bleeding through
nostrils shall remain on the list for 14 days.

New HISA rules require that ALL claimed horses go to the TEST BARN. You Still
MUST request the test for blood sample to be drawn at claimants expense.

THE AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE RECEIVING BARN (F-2) IS RESERVED FOR
THOSE THAT ARE SHIPPING IN. IF YOU WORK IN A NEARBY BARN PLEASE FIND
ANOTHER PLACE TO PARK YOUR VEHICLE. DO NOT PARK THERE RACE DAY
MORNINGS OR RISK BEING TICKETED. THANKS IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR
COOPERATION.

If you would like added to the Text list please Text PIDowns to 502-220-4443 to
opt in.

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance prior to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

DO NOT tie open Exit doors to the wash bays in the barns as they block access to
the electrical rooms and fire pump rooms. If caught doing so you will be subject to
disciplinary actions.

Trainers with horse in please pick up your HORSE IN TODAY Sign from the Stall
Man to be placed on the stall of any horse in each day. All Trainers or their
employee MUST be with intoday horses for Lasix treatment at the scheduled time
of administration. Horses not attended are subject to being scratched and fined.
Per Stewards.

Trainers please remember to submit 150 Layoff form and/or required vet exams
PRIOR to entry.
Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn a representative must be present.
Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no one
answers.
Please make certain your employees are being diligent in putting the
manure/straw in the bins and not on the ground. If they are taking it directly to the
Manure Barn, please be certain it is getting inside the manure barn and not dumped
in the road area. This is an environmental issue. Anyone who is observed not
following these procedures is subject to fine and / or loss of stalls.
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AIR ONE
ANA L
ANIMAUXSELLE
A NITE IN CAIRO
ANOTHER SOFTBALL
AT LEAST

B R# PP

BELLA'S CUPID
BRET'S AT CADDIES
BRYTON'S D J

C R# PP

CALL ME PEAK
CHIPPER RON
CLOUD PLAY
COOL COMEDIAN

D R# PP

DEVRA WARRIOR
DONALD
DUN RIGHT

E R# PP

ELSA'S ROCKET

F R# PP

FAST MULE

G R# PP

GAISGEACH
GOLDEN EMPEROR
GOLDEN OAK
GOOD ON YA
GOODTIME ARTIE
GO ON GIRL
GRAYS JUNGLE

H R# PP

HERO DRAGON
HOXIE

I R# PP

INDIAN SPIDEROO

J R# PP

JARETH
JO JO HANS

K R# PP

K. K. ICHIKAWA
KETO FRIENDLY
KEYSTONE WARRIOR

L R# PP

LACEE
LADY MARVEL
LT. LYDIA
LUMI

M R# PP

MCQUEEN'S BULLITT
MEGAN MAKIN MONEY
MIDNIGHT LEAP

N R# PP

NATHANIEL'S HOPE
NEWSTOME
NICE ACE
NIMITZ CLASS
NIP OF BOURBON

P R# PP

PEACH STREET

R R# PP

RED DUBONNET
RESIST THE DEVIL
ROARINGLIKETHUNDER
ROLLING MO

S R# PP

SHIRLEY'S SHERMAN
SNAKERATTLEANDROLL
SWAG IS ON

T R# PP

TEMPLE OWL LIAM
THISAINTJUMPSTREET
TROLL CROSSING

V R# PP

VALENTINE BUG
VISKI JONES

W R# PP

WAIT FOR IT
WARRIOR'S RANSOM
WINE WITH A ROSE
WOODCHUCK

Z R# PP

ZORA

In Today for

TUESDAY, JULY 26, 2022

63 In Body

0 Also Eligible

63 Total In Today
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